for the financial year 2011-12, are requested to lodge their claims with the Company or M/s. Karvy Fintech Pvt. 
Ltd. (RTA) without delay. Company has already sent reminder to the shareholders on 28th June 2019 who have 
not claimed dividend for F.Y. 2011-12 as per our records. During the year 2018-19, the Company has deposited 
a sum of ` 17,69,598/- (Rupees Seventeen Lacs Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Eight only) to 
Investor Education and Protection Fund of the Central Government, on account of unclaimed/ unpaid dividend 
for the year 2010-11.

17.	 Those Members who have not encashed or received their dividend for the financial years 2011-12 to 2017-18

[...]

It has wide geographical spread 
through associates at national and international level. IRDA has involved MPC Partners in various research initiatives.

It is recommended to appoint M/s. M. P. Chitale & Co. as Statutory Auditors on a professional fee of `14,80,000/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes & out of pocket expenses for the year 2019-20.

M/s. M. P. Chitale & Co., Chartered Accountants, have consented to the said appointment and confirmed that their 
appointment, if made, would be within the limits specified under Section 141(3)(g) of the Act.